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DEFENCE LAND ALLOTMENT SCHEME
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether several senior army officers have obtained several plots fraudulently in various parts of the country under a defence land allotment scheme by producing fake documents;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken against such officials by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Plots out of defence land are not allotted to Army Officers.

(b) & (c) The questions do not arise.
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